EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2006-2007 BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: 2
Output Group: 2.2 - New Apprenticeships

DEST Question No. E148 07

Senator Wong provided in writing.

Question:
a) What is’)the estimated value of the 2006-2009 contracts for each New Apprenticeship
b) (H:g\r/]\;[rriény New Apprenticeships Centres (in the 2006-2009 contract round) have affiliation to or are directly operated by ACCI and/or their state branches?

Answer:

Australia Apprenticeships

a) The Australian Apprenticeships Centres and their estimated contract value for the

2006-2009 contract period, broken down by the Australian Apprenticeships Support Services regions, are detailed in Attachment A.

b) Fourteen (14) Australian Apprenticeships Support Services contracts for the period
2006-2009 have been awarded to organisations which are ACCI affiliated.


Attachment A

List of Organisation X Estimated Contract Value for 2006-2009 X Regions

Estimated Contract Value
(GST inclusive) for 2006-

Region Organisation 2009
ADELAIDE
MEGT (Australia) Ltd $4,259,685.16
Business SA $16,074,546.20
Mission Australia $4,768,667.22
Port Adelaide Training &
Development $5,088,533.29
SA COUNTRY
Mission Australia $2,247,577.73
Business SA $2,277,843.33
MAS National $4,851,629.83
Career Employment Group $3,401,600.50
BRISBANE

Sarina Russo Job Access

$15,039,612.49

MEGT (Australia) Ltd

$9,391,150.41

Mission Australia

$9,313,838.22

Busy Inc $30,541,697.91

CENTRAL QLD
Busy Inc $4,227,222.62
MRAEL LTD $5,695,382.43

SOUTH QLD

Sarina Russo Job Access

$4,939,354.24

Mission Australia

$4,864,505.15

Busy Inc

$5,111,903.88

NORTHERN QLD

Bama Ngappi Ngappi
Aboriginal Corporation

$3,801,612.67

Queensland Apprenticeship
Services Pty Ltd

$12,000,126.13

TORRES STRAIT

Bama Ngappi Ngappi
Aboriginal Corporation

$527,661.60

PERTH

AMA Services (WA) Pty Ltd

$7,148,832.63

CCI Training Services Pty
Ltd

$9,919,572.28


MEGT (Australia) Ltd

$2,975,112.48

Mission Australia

$3,297,257.50

NORTHERN WA

CCI Training Services

$3,235,681.79

SOUTHERN WA

Group Training South West

$3,080,215.45

CCI Training Services Pty
Ltd

$3,279,672.34

CENTRAL & SE WA

Mission Australia

$2,148,172.75

CCI Training Services

$2,081,306.66

TASMANIA
Centacare Tasmania $4,140,441.40
MEGT (Australia) Ltd $1,923,437.97
JobNet Tasmania INC $6,926,818.21
Business Enterprise Centre $5,309,510.02
MELBOURNE

Apprenticeships Melbourne

$11,816,983.02

Sarina Russo Job Access

$15,491,639.50

Jobs Plus New
Apprenticeship Services

$14,136,668.09

Gippsland Group Training
Ltd

$23,124,823.95

MEGT (Australia) Ltd

$32,618,356.36

Victorian Employers
Chamber of Commerce &
Industry

$14,960,836.33

VIC CEN HIGHLANDS

Victorian Employers
Chamber of Commerce &
Industry

$7,337,164.20

AUS NAC

$13,568,826.26

MEGT (Australia) Ltd

$7,690,711.69

GEELONG
G-Force Recruitment LTD $6,788,744.39
MEGT (Australia) Ltd $3,792,076.52
Victorian Employers
Chamber of Commerce &
Industry $4,217,064.72
GIPPSLAND

MEGT (Australia) Ltd

$2,138,156.89


Gippsland Group Training
Ltd

$5,214,761.15

Victorian Employers
Chamber of Commerce &

Industry $1,022,489.91
SYDNEY
Mission Australia $12,103,975.91
AUS NAC $15,015,382.39
MEGT (Australia) Ltd $11,971,106.43
MAS National $14,667,109.12
Australian Business Ltd $32,811,897.22
The Building Workers
Assistance Centre $14,143,721.71
RIVERINA

AUS NAC

$4,052,510.67

Mission Australia

$2,327,122.50

MEGT (Australia) Ltd

$1,445,992.90

MAS National

$2,149,188.76

HUNTER NORTH COAST

Mission Australia

$9,407,905.28

MEGT (Australia) Ltd

$5,963,790.58

Central West Community
College

$6,872,205.10

MAS National

$7,145,114.91

WESTERN NSW

Central West Community
College

$4,394,975.80

Mission Australia

$3,935,930.00

Australian Business Ltd

$5,844,593.78

MAS National

$2,284,273.44

ILLAWARRA & SE NSW

Mission Australia

$4,446,124.09

MEGT (Australia) Ltd

$1,648,620.99

MAS National

$2,299,159.68

Australian Business Ltd

$4,417,875.91

ACT

Mission Australia

$2,152,108.72

Regional Group Training

$5,694,529.10

Caloola Farm Company

$2,307,082.89

NORTHERN TERRITORY


NAC Northern Territory

$10,772,116.66

